
 OSSDF2022 
 

OVERALL AWARDS of Excellence for DANCE ARTISTRY 
- based on cumulative of technical & artistry marks 

 

 

Most Inspiring OSSDF School - Holy Names High School, Windsor  
Int.1 Hip Hop MG - 96.83; Adv.1 Jazz LG - 96.5; Adv.2 Cont. Solo - 96.83 = Avg. 96.72 

(*highest accumulative marks from dance entries from 3 different dance styles and levels of performance) 
 

 

Most Inspiring and Promising OSSDF Choreographers  
 

Novice - Ava H-C., POR  
(#16-Confident; #25-Greedy; #31-All of Us; #34-When I Was Your Man; #66-Run It) 

 

Intermediate 1 - Miasia S., HNHS  
(#2-The Kingdom) 

 

Intermediate 2 - Claire A., STV  
(#82-Vogue) 

 

Advanced 1 - Anna N., NTB  
(#10-Heart Meets Mind; #42-Where’d All The Time Go?) 

 

Advanced 2 - Dalyce McM., STA  
(#72-Not Your Fault; #78-My Mind) 

 

 

Most Inspiring and Promising OSSDF Dancers  
 

Novice - Karany S, POR (Bridging Boundaries, All of Us, Pookal Pookum, Run It) 

 

Intermediate 1 - Xiomara D, NTB (Heart Meets Mind, Last Waltz, Kill the Dance) 

 

Intermediate 2 - Jordan I, STA (Perfect, Missing You, Not Your Fault) 

 

Advanced 1 - Crizcel P, STJ (lead dancer in Love on the Brain & Home Glory) 

 

Advanced 2 - Kate J, HNHS (Fleeting, Façade & The Unknown) 

 

 



Most Inspiring OSSDF Group Performances  

Novice - Contemporary Small Group, Social Dilemma, LAJ 

Intermediate 1 - Fusion Large Group, Heart Meets Mind, NTB  

Intermediate 2 - Jazz Large Group, Vogue, STV 

Advanced 1 - Jazz Small Group, Love on the Brain, STJ   
Advanced 2 - Lyrical Small Group, Epilogue, LHSS 

 

Most Inspiring OSSDF Duet/Trio Performances 

Novice - Cultural Trio, Pookal Pookum, POR 

Intermediate 1 - Open Duet, The Last Waltz, NTB 

Intermediate 2 - Hip Hop Trio, Good Form, STV 

Advanced 1 - Contemporary Duet, Where’d All the Time Go? NTB 

Advanced 2 - Jazz Duet, Stand By Me, LHSS 

 

Most Inspiring OSSDF Solo Performances 

Novice - Lyrical, La Vie En Rose, POR 

Intermediate 1 - Contemporary, When I Was Your Man, POR 

Intermediate 2 - Lyrical, Missing You, STA 

Advanced 1 - Contemporary, King, FHCI 
Advanced 2 - Contemporary, My Mind, STA 

  
 

 

OSSDF 2022 AWARDS OF EXCELLENCE  
 

Outstanding Performance Awards - based on technical marks 

 
Novice   

Solo - La Vie En Rose, POR 
Duet - Girlfriend, POR 

Trio - Pookal Pookum, POR 
Small Group - Social Dilemma, LAJ 

Medium Group - Bridging Boundaries, POR 
Large Group - Like a Boy, STJ 

 

Intermediate 1 
Solo - Taal Se Taal, POR 
Duet - Last Waltz, NTB 

Trio - Broken, STA  
Small Group - Hometown Glory, STJ 
Medium Group - The Kingdom, HNH 

Large Group - Heart Meets Mind, NTB 
 



Intermediate 2  
Solo - Missing You, St. Anne’s 
Duet - Roundtable Rival, FHCI 

Trio - Good Form, STV 
Small Group - Hardest of Hearts, FHCI 

Medium Group - Perfect, STA 
Large Group - Vogue, STV 

 
 

Advanced 1 
Solo - King, FHCI 

Duet - Where’d All The Time Go? NTB 
Small Group - Not Your Fault, STA 

Medium - Hypnotize, CKSS 
Large Group - Facade, HNHS 

 
 

Advanced 2 
Solo - The Unknown, HNHS 
Duet - Stand By Me, LHSS 

Small Group - Epilogue, LHSS 

 
 

Outstanding Choreography Awards - based on artistry marks 

 
Novice  

Solo - La Vie En Rose, POR 
Duet - Run It, CKSS 

Trio - Pookal Pookum, POR 
Small Group - Social Dilemma, LAJ 

Medium Group - All of Us, POR 
Large Group - Like a Boy, STJ 

 

Intermediate 1 
Solo - When I Was Your Man, POR 

Duet - Last Waltz, NTB 
Trio - Broken, STA 

Small Group - Hometown Glory, STJ 
Medium Group - The Kingdom, HNHS 
Large Group - Heart Meets Mind, NTB 

 

Intermediate 2 
Solo - Missing You, St. Anne’s 
Duet - With Your Ghost, STV 

Trio - Good Form, STV 
Small Group - Hardest of Hearts, FHCI 

Medium Group - Perfect, STA 
Large Group - Vogue, STV 



 
Advanced 1 

Solo - Guardian, FHCI 
Duet - Where’d All The Time Go? NTB 
Small Group - Love On The Brain, STJ 

Medium - Little Lion Man, STV 
Large Group - Facade, HNHS 

 
 

Advanced 2 
Solo - My Mind, STA 

Duet - Stand By Me, LHSS 
Small Group - Meta Angel, STV 

 

 

OSSDF2022 Special Awards 
 

 Unison Award 

Run It, Chatham Kent 
 

Musicality  
Heart Meets Mind, Newtonbrook 

 

Dynamic Personality 

No Ordinary, St. Thomas of VIllanova 

 

Elements of Space 

A Little Party, Tagwi 
 

Expressive Attitude 

Girlfriend, W.A. Porter 
 

Moving Energy 

Bridging Boundaries, W.A. Porter 
 

Dynamics 

Fleeting, Holy Names 

 

Unique Connections 

Meta Angel, St. Thomas of Villanova 

 

Emerging Award 

Way of Movement, St. Joseph’s 

 

 Unique Use of a Prop 

Jailhouse Rock, Laurel Heights 



Fabulous Formations 

Land of Lola, Laurel Heights 
 

Born to Entertain 

Stand By Me, Laurel Heights 
 

Mesmerized 

Missing You, St. Anne’s 
 

Strong Message 

Social Dilemma, E.J. Lajeunesse 
 

Full Out 
Last Waltz, Newtonbrook 

 

Details 

Have you Ever Seen the Rain, Chatham Kent  
 

Commitment to Precision 

Heart Out, Laurel Heights 

 

Feel Good Interpretation 

Alone Now, Chatham Kent 
 

Musical Attitude 

Wings, Laurel Heights 

 

Soulful Interpretation 

Found, E.J. Lajeunesse 

 

Synchronized Attitude 

Womanizer, St. Joseph 

 

Street Vibes 

That’s Alright!, Newtonbrook 

 

Solid Group Commitment 

Red Moon, Laurel Heights 

 

Embracing The Past 
Kill the Dance, NTB 

Meteor, LHS 

Dreams, CKSS 
 
 



Most Inspiring OSSDF Dancer from each School  
This recognition is awarded by Teachers from each school to recognize leadership, dedication, creativity, work ethic, enthusiasm and respect for 

the art form, the artists and the creative space.  

 

Chathan Kent Secondary School – Gillian J & Sophie G 

École Secondaire Catholique E.J. Lajeunesse – Angela S & Brianna L 

Forest Heights Collegiate Institute – Maddy Guth 

Holy Names Catholic High School – Angelia L 

Laurel Heights Secondary School – Salome K 

Newtonbrook Secondary School – Anna N 

SATEC @ W.A. Porter Collegiate Institute – Karany S 

St. Anne Catholic High School – Maya G & Dalyce M 

St. Joseph Catholic High School – Ella M, Jocelyn C & Leia S 

St. Thomas of Villanova Secondary School – Merrae S 

Tagwi Secondary School – Kaytlin G 

 

CONGRATULATIONS to ALL our DANCERS! 

 
 

 


